1

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Washington, D.C. 20231	
Form PTQ-1595 R	ECORDATION FORM COVE	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONI	LY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original document or copy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Party(ies):	
Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH	Name:	Carl Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH	
	Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10	
	Street Address:		
	City:	Jena	
	State/Country:	Germany Postal Code: 07745	
_			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) strached?	Yes No Additional name(s) and add	iresses atlached? Yes We	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_		
Assignment	Change of Na	me	
Security Agreement	D Other:		
Merger	Execution Date:	August 9, 2010	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s):		
Assignment is being filed together w	vith new application and the first (execution date of application is :	
Application has been filed already a	nd the application filing date is:	June 19, 2006	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):	
10/583,346			
	Additional numbers attached?	res 📕 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be ma	6. Total number of applica- tions and patents involved:		
CUSTOMER NUMB	ER 00136 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOL	Enclosed		
400 Seventh St Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-636	reet, N.W. 20004-2218	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: p71160	US0		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
8. Statement and Signature:			
	elief, the foregoing information is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	Semetter J Achen	August 9, 2010	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
JCH 103-2/02 Via Facsimile to Fax No. 571-273-0140	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P71160US0	
		PATENT	
700443219		REEL: 024811 FRAME: 029	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of Germany and having an address Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745, Jena, Germany is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/583,346, filed on June 19, 2006, entitled METHOD FOR SCANNER CONTROL IN AT LEAST ONE SCAN AXIS IN A LASER SCANNING MICROSCOPE by assignment recorded on June 19, 2006 at Reel 018024, Frame(s) 0196; and

Whereas, CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Germany and having an address Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745, Jena, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/583,346 ("the application") and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and same not been made; and the Assignor, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said application and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said application and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the Assignor and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS	WHER	EOF, this A	ssignmenth	as been executed by the duly authorized repr	esentative
of the Assignor this _			August	,2010.	

CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH (AS\$IC (Signature) By: (Tille) Head of Patent Department Its:

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 638-6666

> PATENT REEL: 024811 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 08/09/2010